
DTE 

Director 
□an Mahoney
734.834.1030 I Oaniel.Mahoney@dteenergy.com

Managers 
■ Jennifer Whitteaker-CGA Northern Utility Region

734.7 48.9370 I lennifer.Whitteaker@dteenergy.com
Represents Oakland County

■ Barbara Rykwalder-CGA Southern Utility Region
313.806.4586 I Barbara.Rykwalder@dteenergy.com
Represents all Wayne County except Detroit

Regional T earn 
- ■ Chris Hackbarth-Territory Regional Manager (RM)

517.974.1476 I Christopher.Hackbarth@dteenergy.com
■ Jonathan Wilson -Territory RM

616.581.8290 I lonathan.Wilson@dteenergy.com
■ Michael Sage -Territory RM

313.702.1015 I Michael.Sage@dteenergy.com
■ Phil Whitman-Territory RM

248.565.5718 I Phillip.Whitman@dteenergy.com
• 

■ Molly Luempert-Coy - Territory RM
313.820.3881 I Molly.Luempert-Coy@dteenergy.com
Julie Jozwiak-Territory RM
313.600.3725 I lulie.!ozwiak@dteenergy.com
Represents Detroit

Associate Regional Manager 
Jamal Robertson 
313.686.7942 I lamal.Robertson@dteenergy.com 

Student Co-op 
-_ - ' Lauren Huizdos 

313.296.5888 I Lauren.Huizdos@dteenergy.com 

CORPORATE AND GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS (CGA) 

Regional Relations T earn
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South Utility Territory: 
Washtenaw, Lenawee, 
Monroe & Wayne 
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